# 900252264 04/12/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adjil, LLC		104/10/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VaxLiant, LLC
Street Address:	421 West Industrial Lake Drive
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68528
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85896283	VAXLIANT
Serial Number:	85892981	ENABL
Serial Number:	85892975	BIOMIZE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7858562534

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (785) 856-2000

Email: esloan@edsloanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward S. Sloan

Address Line 1: 5030 Bob Billings Parkway, Suite B Address Line 4: Lawrence, KANSAS 66049

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward S. Sloan
Signature:	/Edward S. Sloan/
Date:	04/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Amd - name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0792 D \$90.00 85896283

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 04/09/2013 FILED 12:21 PM 04/09/2013 SRV 130414695 - 5147948 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		
First: The VaxLiant, I		liability company i
,		
IN WITNESS I	WHEREOF the undersioned	have executed this Certificate
	44 TITITATATE S MIN OVERINGE	
	day of April_	, A,D. 2013
	day of April	, A.D. 2013
the 9th	day of April	A.D. 2013
	day of April	- Hile
	Ω	Authorized Person(s)
	Ву:	Authorized Person(s)
	Ву:	Hile

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 04/12/2013**